
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 1954 1163 2582 1865 7564
Semester Credit Hours 26215 6377 34438 10446 77476

First-Time Freshmen 337 6 473 13 829
Other First-Time 23 0 47 4 74
CHS 26 485 20 656 1187

All Freshman 574 515 692 693 2474
Sophomore 408 90 474 147 1119
Junior 419 111 561 231 1322
Senior 457 221 714 434 1826

Undergrads 1858 937 2441 1505 6741
Graduate 86 220 135 357 798
Doctoral 10 6 6 3 25

White 56 25 56 34 171
Black 21 9 14 6 50
Hispanic 1748 1074 2412 1796 7030
Asian/Pacific 12 19 13 10 54
American Ind 3 0 0 2 5
Hawaiian 1 0 0 2 3
International 108 35 79 15 237
Unknown 5 1 8 0 14

Under 18 42 492 45 682 1261
18-19 717 43 945 59 1764
20-21 555 80 752 141 1528
22-24 423 193 507 338 1461
25-29 145 159 189 295 788
30-34 44 93 79 150 366
35-39 13 49 37 73 172
40-49 15 45 23 94 177
50-64 0 9 5 33 47
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1829 1128 2483 1850 7290
Foreign Countries 96 33 62 11 202
Other States 29 2 37 4 72
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1206 832 1470 1166 4674
College of Business Admin 506 204 376 173 1259
College of Education 167 93 416 406 1082
College of Nursing & Health Sci 75 34 320 120 549

Overall Average Age 22
Undergraduae Average Age 21.02
Graduate Average Age 30.11
Doctoral Average Age 34.76
Women Average Age 22.27
Men Average Age 21.67
Undergraduate 22 and Over 2201

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students

Men Women

Average Age 
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Enrollment Across Gender And Load



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 5 54 50 3 7030 237 14 171 7564
Semester Credit Hours 58 493 577 21 71606 2707 177 1837 77476

Women 2 23 20 2 4208 94 8 90 4447
Men 3 31 30 1 2822 143 6 81 3117

Full Time 3 25 35 1 4160 187 13 112 4536
Part Time 2 29 15 2 2870 50 1 59 3028

First-Time Freshmen 2 4 3 0 784 18 0 18 829
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 66 8 0 0 74
CHS 0 17 4 2 1141 0 0 23 1187

All Freshman 2 21 9 2 2347 45 1 47 2474
Sophomore 2 8 6 0 1061 23 0 19 1119
Junior 0 5 8 1 1252 30 3 23 1322
Senior 0 6 15 0 1711 29 10 55 1826

Undergrad Full-Time 3 19 32 1 4006 120 13 105 4299
Undergrad Part-Time 1 21 6 2 2365 7 1 39 2442
Graduate Full-Time 0 3 3 0 152 58 0 5 221
Graduate Part-Time 1 7 8 0 500 42 0 19 577
Doctoral Full-Time 0 3 0 0 2 9 0 2 16
Doctoral Part-Time 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 9

Under 18 0 17 4 2 1211 1 0 26 1261
18-19 1 7 6 0 1687 44 0 19 1764
20-21 2 10 10 0 1428 41 1 36 1528
22-24 1 5 18 0 1320 68 9 40 1461
25-29 0 3 5 0 702 58 4 16 788
30-34 0 4 1 0 338 13 0 10 366
35-39 0 2 2 1 154 8 0 5 172
40-49 0 6 4 0 150 3 0 14 177
50-64 1 0 0 0 40 1 0 5 47
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 5 47 32 2 6999 45 13 147 7290
Foreign Countries 0 1 0 0 11 189 0 1 202
Other States 0 6 18 1 20 3 1 23 72
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 2 28 22 2 4436 74 8 102 4674
College of Business Admin 2 10 13 1 1057 142 2 32 1259
College of Education 0 11 13 0 1016 15 3 24 1082
College of Nurs & HealthSci 1 5 2 0 521 6 1 13 549

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2014 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type
First Time Freshman 360 6 520 17 903
Graduate 27 35 21 45 128
Transfer 119 47 154 110 430
Transfer Freshman 11 2 10 1 24
Total 517 90 705 173 1485

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level
Doctoral 12 2 11 25
Graduate 450 75 273 798
Undergraduate 4227 182 2332 6741
Total 4689 259 2616 7564

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD
Total 

Students
AS 1187 551 311 647 731 985 258 4 4674
BA 0 129 70 173 262 312 292 21 1259
ED 0 86 41 123 204 403 225 0 1082
NH 0 137 36 116 111 126 23 0 549
Total 1187 903 458 1059 1308 1826 798 25 7564

Enrollment by Student College 

Note: Report Includes Flex 

New Students Under 30 for Fall 2014 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 27 19 2 4196 66 8 92 4412
BA 1 3 4 1 872 41 2 22 946
ED 8 13 801 14 3 18 857
NH 1 2 2 502 6 1 12 526

*Total Undergraduate 4 40 38 3 6371 127 14 144 6741

Graduate AS 1 3 236 8 10 258
BA 1 3 8 182 91 7 292
ED 3 215 1 6 225
NH 3 19 1 23

*Total Graduate 1 10 11 0 652 100 0 24 798

Doctoral AS 4 4
BA 4 1 3 10 3 21

*Total Doctoral 0 4 1 0 7 10 0 3 25
TOTAL 5 54 50 3 7030 237 14 171 7564

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2014 

Note: Report Includes Flex 



Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total
Student Count 202 72 7290 7564
Semester Credit Hours 2320 994 74162 77476

Women 73 41 4333 4447
Men 129 31 2957 3117

Full Time 158 66 4312 4536
Part Time 44 6 2978 3028

First-Time Freshmen 16 8 805 829
Other First-Time 0 0 74 74
CHS 0 0 1187 1187

All Freshman 45 8 2421 2474
Sophomore 15 16 1088 1119
Junior 15 18 1289 1322
Senior 25 22 1779 1826

Undergrad Full-Time 97 62 4140 4299
Undergrad Part-Time 3 2 2437 2442
Graduate Full-Time 53 2 166 221
Graduate Part-Time 40 3 534 577
Doctoral Full-Time 8 2 6 16
Doctoral Part-Time 1 1 7 9

White 1 23 147 171
Black 0 18 32 50
Hispanic 11 20 6999 7030
Asian/Pacific 1 6 47 54
American Ind 0 0 5 5
International 189 3 45 237
Unknown 0 1 13 14

Under 18 1 2 1258 1261
18-19 32 8 1724 1764
20-21 33 29 1466 1528
22-24 63 22 1376 1461
25-29 53 6 729 788
30-34 10 2 354 366
35-39 7 1 164 172
40-49 3 2 172 177
50-64 0 0 47 47
65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 54 31 4589 4674
College of Business Admin 133 18 1108 1259
College of Education 13 18 1051 1082
College of Nursing & Health Sci 2 5 542 549

Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2014 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students



FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 1187 53 1240
Continuing 272 507 556 917 185 1 2438
First Time Freshman 502 42 7 551
Graduate 59 59
Graduate Doctoral 2 2
Readmit Graduate 14 14
Readmit Graduate Doctoral 1 1
Returning Undergraduate 7 20 36 46 109
Transfer 18 66 139 22 245
Transfer Freshman 14 1 15

*Total AS 2000 689 738 985 258 4 4674

BA Continuing 56 135 187 301 193 20 892
First Time Freshman 124 5 129
Graduate 83 83
Graduate Doctoral 1 1
Readmit Graduate 16 16
Returning Undergraduate 1 8 13 6 28
Transfer 10 29 62 5 106
Transfer Freshman 3 1 4

*Total BA 194 178 262 312 292 21 1259

ED Continuing 36 87 159 383 143 808
First Time Freshman 78 6 2 86
Graduate 45 45
Post Baccalaureate 9 9
Readmit Graduate 28 28
Returning Undergraduate 3 5 16 24
Transfer 3 33 40 4 80
Transfer Freshman 2 2

*Total ED 119 129 206 403 225 0 1082

NH Continuing 31 88 80 112 13 324
First Time Freshman 125 7 5 137
Graduate 10 10
Returning Undergraduate 1 2 4 8 15
Transfer 2 25 27 6 60
Transfer Freshman 2 1 3

*Total NH 161 123 116 126 23 0 549
TOTAL 2474 1119 1322 1826 798 25 7564

Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2014 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 



Level Eth
Part-Time

Women
Full-Time

Women
Part-Time

Men
Full-Time

Men
Total

Count
Women

Hours
Men 

Hours
Total

Hours
Doctoral Asian 0 2 1 1 4 21 15 36

Black 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
Hispanic 2 1 3 1 7 15 18 33
International 0 3 1 6 10 30 66 96
White 0 0 1 2 3 0 21 21

Total Doctoral 3 6 6 10 25 72 120 192
Graduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6

Asian 3 2 4 1 10 31 37 68
Black 4 1 4 2 11 35 47 82
Hispanic 326 108 174 44 652 2723 1333 4056
International 10 22 32 36 100 305 609 914
White 13 2 6 3 24 94 68 162

Total Graduate 357 135 220 86 798 3194 2094 5288
Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 3 4 8 44 52

Asian 7 9 14 10 40 167 222 389
Black 1 13 5 19 38 199 290 489
Hawaiian 2 0 0 1 3 6 15 21
Hispanic 1468 2303 897 1703 6371 39526 27991 67517
International 5 54 2 66 127 754 943 1697
Unknown 0 8 1 5 14 109 68 177
White 21 54 18 51 144 849 805 1654

Total Undergraduate 1505 2441 937 1858 6741 41618 30378 71996
Total 1865 2582 1163 1954 7564 44884 32592 77476

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2014 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 


